HOMETOWN TELEPHONE_®

September 20, 1999

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

991424-TI

Re:

Golden Harbor of Florida, Inc. d/b/a Hometown Telephone of Florida, Inc. Request for Name Change on Certificate No. 5212 to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Services

Dear Sir or Madam:

Golden Harbor of Florida, Inc. hereby requests that its d/b/a on Certificate No. 5212 be changed as follows:

Old Name:

Hometown Telephone, Inc.

New Name:

Hometown Telephone of Florida, Inc.

I am enclosing a copy of the name change acknowledgement of the Florida Department of State. If you need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Gary L. Mann

Vice President – Regulatory Affairs



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 22, 1998

Harold E. Lovelady, President Hometown Telephone of Florida, Inc. 401 Carlson Circle San Marcos, TX 78666

Re: Document number F97000002525

The Resolution of the Board of Directors was filed on September 21, 1998 changing the alternate name in Florida from HOMETOWN TELEPHONE, INC. to HOMETOWN TELEPHONE OF FLORIDA, INC. for GOLDEN HARBOR OF FLORIDA, INC., a Texas corporation.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone the Amendment Section at (850) 487-6050.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator Division of Corporations

Letter number: 598A00047744